
I

2

3

4

5

b

7

8

o

10

1l

12

IJ

14

l)

16

17

18

l9

20

21

22

z)

24

25

26

27

28

29

RESOLUTION OF IIIE TOIIONO O'ODHAM I,EGISI,ATIVE COUNCII,
(Approving thc try 2015 Sif-Oidak District Community Services Budget Amendment #l

with cartyover funds from FY 2013 in the amount of$21,156.71)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-104

WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Leglslative council, on september 24, 2014, passed

Resolutlon No. 14-431, "Approvlng the Sif-oldak Dlstrict FY 2015 Stf-Oidak

WHEREAS,

Dlsfict Budget in the amount of $2,070,152.54"; and

the Sif-Oldak Distrlct Council, on March 14' 2015' passed Resolution No. SODC

15-033, "Approving the FY 2015 Sif-Otdak District Community Services Btrdget

AmendmenVModlllcation #l in the amount of $29,760.E7"i and

on March 14,2o15, the Sif-oldak Distrtct Council approved Resolution No. SODC

15-034, "Approving the Establishment of a Policy Task Forc€" withln Lin€ ltem

(540) Committ€e Fees and moving around $5,700.00 to cover the new Policy Task

Force; and

the budget is amended by decreaslng line items specillcally from (624) Bonus by

$4,604.16 and (t6l) Holiday Gift Cards by $4,000 for a total of $t,604.16.

Increaslng line items (750) Capttal Equipment by $26,260.87; and (tlo)

Professlonal Services by $3,500.00 to cover additlonal expenses for the

remainder ofthe Fiscal Year; and

Line ltem (640) Committee Fees is decreasing Liy€stock Comnittee stlpends by

$1,OOO.OO; Water Committee Stipends by $1,70O.0O and youth Council Stipends

by $3,000.00 and create a Policy Task Force with 5 Councll Members at $95.00 per

meeting for 12 meetlngs; and

the Community servlces Budget is ameDded by addlng new dollars from the FY

2013 Surplus tunding in the amount of $21,156.71 and increasing the Budget

from $E19,775.87 to $t40,932.5t; to cover additional expenses for the remainder

ofthe Flscal Ieart and

the Leglslative Budget and Flnance Committee did review the FY 2Ol5 Sif-Oidak

Dtstrict Communit5r S€rvlces Budget Amendment/Modillcation #l and

recommends approval.

WEEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WIIEREAS,

WTIEREAS,

WHBREIIS,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislatlve Council hereby

approves the FY 2Ol5 Sif-Oidak Distrlct Communiqr Services Budget Anendment

#1.



I

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
9

10
ll
l2
l3
14
l)
l6
17
l8
l9
20
2l
22

24
2)
26
27
28
29
30
31
J.!,

33
34
35
36

38
39
40
4I
42

44
45
46

48

RESOLUTTON NO. 15-l04
(Approving the FY 2015 Sif-oidak District Community Services Budget Amendment #l with
carryover funds from FY 2013 in the amount of$2f,fi6.71)
Page 2 of3

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Community Services Budget shall reflect the increase from

$E19,775.t7 to $t40,932.58.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council hereby authorizes the

District Chairperson and any designated ollicial to expend and administer the

budget as attached, provided ahat any Amendments/Modifications atfecting the

funds or funding level is submitted for furrther prior approval by th€ Tohono

O'odham Legislative Council.

The foregoing Resoltrtion was passed by the Tohono o'odham Legislative Council on the l!9IrI
day ofAPRIL.20l5 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of2,g46.5 FOR| -0-
AGAINST; :!L NOT VOTING; and I07l ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Article VI, S€ction f(dX2) of the Constitution of the Tohono O'odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono o'odham Nation on fanuary lE, 1986; and approved by the Acting D€pnty assistant
secretary - lndian Arfairs (operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to section l6 of the Act of
Irne rt, 1934 (4t Stat.9t4).

,2015

Evonne Wilson, Legislati

4 u^ro'

said Resoltrtion was submiged for approvfl ,tq lhe omce of the chairman of the Tohono
o'odham Nation on rhe ltl _ oun oi lXW , 2or;;iV:51-"tr""r, -jI'.--
pursuant to the provisions of section 5 of Alticle VII of the Constitution and will b..o-.
effective upon his approval or rpon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48
hours of submittal.

ODHAM LEGISI,ATIVE COUNCIL



I
2
3
4
5

6
7
8

9
l0
ll
12
13
t4
l5
6
7

8
l9
20
2l
22
z)
24
25
26
27
28
29
l0
3l
32
33
)+
35
JO
37
38
39
40
41

^1
+-)
+1
45
46
t1

48
49
50
)l
J2
53

RESOf,UTTON NO. l5-r04
(Approving the FY 2015 Sif-Oldak District Community Services Budget Amendment #l
carryover funds from FY 2013 in the amount of$2f,156.7f)
Page 3 of3

hz(nppnovEo

I I DISAPPROVED

nn*uiluwlh,
NED NORRIS, IR., CHAIRMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

to the Legislative Secretary on t n" E-auy of

Evonne Wilson, Legislative Secretary



RESOLUTION NO. 15-IO*

ACTION: APPROVING THE FY 2015 SIF-OIDAK DISTRICT COMMUNITY SERVICES BUDGET AMENDMENT #l WITH
CARRYOVER FUNDS FROM FY 2OI3 TN THEAMOUNT OF $2I,I56,77

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN MARY LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN LORETTALEWTS

DATE: APRIL 09,2015

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES
#oF

VOTDS FOR AGAINSI
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

SIF OIDAK
224.2

I. IUCINDAALf,EN
(Nicholas lose)

2. MARY I,OPEZ
)

lt2.l

I l2.l

x

x

SEI,LS
502.0

I. ARTHT]R WII,SON
(Ophelia Patten)

2. BARBARA HAVIER
(Beverly Rivas )

251,0

251.0

x

x

SCHUKTOAK
t7 4.2

I. FRANCES B. STEPHENS
(Anthony l. Rios)

2. QUINTtN C. T,OPEZ

Oohn Fendenheim)

87.1

t7.t

x

x

x

SAN XAVIER
224,2

I. HII.ARION CAIIPUS
(Dahiel L.A. Preston, Ill)

2. RACHEAL VILSON-STONf,R ttriert)
{Olivta Vilf €sas-List')rrr /Prp.pn rt

Il2.t

I l2.l

x

x x

SAN LUCY
219.6

I, DIANA MANUEI,
(clorla Ramirez)

2. JANA MONT,$tA
( ,

109.8

109.8

x

x

PISINEMO
21o.6

I. CHESTERANTONE
(Tony Murrietta)

2. EDWARD MANUEI,. SR.
(

105.3

r05.3

x

x x

HICKIWAN
196.9

l. t otits R. l,oPEz()
2. SANDRA ORTEGA /rr.rerr,,

(Manuel Osequeda, lr,, (Present)

9t.45

98.45

x

x x

HIA CDD
19.6

l. PATRICK ANDREWS
(lanice E. Paul)
VIRGINIA GARCIA
( )

9.8

9.8
x

x

x

GU VO
241,O

I. GRACI] MANT]EI,
(Floyd Flores)

2. PAMELA ANGHILI,
(refferyAntone, Sr.)

| 20.s

120.5

x

x x

GUACHI
257.t

l. TTMoTHI L.lOAOfrrN
()

2. IONf,TTA IEWIS
(Louis lohnson)

t2t.65

128.65

x

x

CHUKUT KUK
319.2

I, ETHEI, GARCIA
(Marlakay C. Henry)

2. BILIMAN LOPEZ
)

r59.6

t59.6

x

x

BABOQUIVARI
757.7

I. FRANCES MIGUEI,
(Roberta Harvey)

2. VERNON l. SMITH
(Glorla zazuetal

178.85

178.85

x

x x

TOTAI] 2,946.t 2,946,5 -o- -0- l07l


